465204 195723

ASSIGMENT OF OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY I[ESE PRESENTS:

That A. WADE LLLKAMPER, whose address is 656 North CR 1080, Kingsville, Texas 78363
(hereinafter referred to assignor), for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other
valuable consideration, c:in hand paid by the party named below (hereinafter referred to as Assignee),
the receipt of which is hey acknowledged, has conveyed, transferred, assigned and set over and by these
presents does convey, traz, assign, set over and deliver unto the Assignee an overriding royalty interest,
in the percentage set oppe his name, in and to all oil, gas, casinghead gas, and other hydrocarbon
substances produced, savand marketed from the Oil and Gas Leases and lands described on Exhibit “A”,
attached hereto and madeart hereof, said leases and lands being situated in Elko, Eureka, and White
Pine Counties, Nevada.

Assign Overriding Royalty Interest
MICH/. JAMES KRUEGER 0.25%
P. 0. BI538

Kingsv. Texas 78363

The interest coned hereby shall be free and clear of all costs and expenses except severance
and production taxes (incing windfall profit taxes, if any) and all other taxes levied and assessed upon
the overriding royalty shof production hereby assigned.

If Assignor’s inst in the Oil and Gas leases described on Exhibit “A” is less than the entire
interest, or if said Oil anas Leases cover less than the entire fee title, then the overriding royalty interest
conveyed hereby shall beiuced proportionately. This assignment is made without any warranties
whatsoever, either expres implied. .

TO HAVE ANI?) HOLD the above described property and rights, together with all and
singular the rights and aptenances thereto and belonging to Assignee, his heirs, successors, personal

representatives, and assizforever.
—

IN WITNESS WREOF this document is executed this o) day of December, 2000.

i

A. Wade Nollkamper /

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF KLEBER!

This instrument s acknowledged before me this t;)-\/\/\ day of December, 2000, by

A. Wade Nollkamper

Given under my:d and seal of office this 5‘\*‘\ day of December, 2000.

$002 '7) 150Ny
SIUIMXT NOISSINNCY

31dS3TIO ISINS

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expiress -\\\ - O
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Lessor

Chestine D. Cook, Individually &
as heir & devisee of Franklin
Barry Cook, deceased

Ja Neli Cook, individually & as
heir & devisee of Charles
Cook, Jr., deceased

Dawn E. Cook, a single woman
Carla Stivers, formerly known
as Carla A. Poole, a married
woman dealing in her sole &

separate property

Todd Cook, dealing in his sole
& separate property

Julian Tomera Ranches, Inc.,
Stonehouse Ranch Division
USA: N-61507

USA: N-61605

USA: N-61812

Nimvimdn /Trrmera/l ea Qehd-Pace 1

Lessee

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.
V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.
V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.
V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.
V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.

Date

4/28/97

4/28/97

4/28/97

4/28/97

4/28/97

7/2/99

4/1/97

6/1/97

8/1/97

EXHIBIT  “A”
County State
Elko & EurekaNevada
Elko & EurekaNevada
Elko & EurekaNevadza
Elko & EurekaNevada
Elko & EurekaNevacda

Elko & Eureka Nevada

Elko & Eureka Nevada

Elko & Eureka Nevada

Elko & Eureka Nevade

Legal Description

Township 31 North, Range 52 East, MDM
Sec. 33: All

Township 31 North, Range 52 East, MDM
Sec. 33: All

Township 31 North, Range 52 mmmﬁ. MDM
Sec. 33: All

Township 31 North, Range 52 East, MDM
Sec. 33: All

Township 31 North, Range 52 East, MDM
Sec. 33: All

Township 31 North, Range 52 East, MDM
Sec. 33: All

Township 30 North. Range 52 East, MDM
Sec. 4: Lots 1, 2,3, 4, S2N2, S2 (All)
Sec. 10: All

B e ear

Sec.34: All

Sec. 2: Lots 1,2,3,4, S2N2, S2 (Al)
Sec. 14: All

Gross_Acres

640.00

640.00

640.00

640.00

640.00

640.00

1,642.26

1,280.00

1,281.36

Recording Data

Bk 993, Pg 109
Bk 308, Pg 171

Bk 993, Pg 111
Bk 308, Pg 173

Bk 993, Pg 113
Bk 308, Pg 175

Bk 993, Pg 115
Bk 308, Pg 177

Bk 993, Pg 117
Bk 308, Pg 179

Bk 1106, Pg 709
Bk 328, Pg 278

0 31375
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Lessor

USA: N-62207
USA: N-62215

USA: N-62216

USA: N-62217

USA: N-62031

USA: N-62032

USA: N-62033

NV/Lse Schd-Page 1

Lessee

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, inc.

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.

1/1/98

1/1/98

1/1/98

1/1/98

1/1/98

1/1/98

EXHIBIT __“A”

County

Elko
White Pine

White Pine

White Pine

Elko

Elko

White Pine

State

Nevada

Nevada

Nevada

Nevada

Nevada

Nevada

Nevada

Legal Description

Township 27 North, Range 56 East, MDM

Sec. 9: All
Sec. 10: WZ2NW/4

Township 14 North, Range 64 East, MDM
Sec. 1: Lots 1,2,3,4, S2N2, S2 (Al)
Sec. 2: Lots 1,2,3,4, S2N2, S2 (Al)

Township 14 North, Range 64 East, MDM
Sec. 11: All
Sec. 12: All

Township 14 North, Range 65 east, MDM

Sec. 7: Lots1,2,3,4, E2W2

Township 14 North, Range 64 East. MDM
Sec. 13: All
Sec. 24: All

Township 14 North, Range 65 East, MDM
Sec. 18: Lots 1,2,3,4, E2W2
Sec. 19: Lots 1,2,3,4, E2W2

Township 28 North, Range 56 Fast, MDM
Sec. 8: W2, NE/4, NE/4SE/4

Gross Acres Recording Data

720.00

1,282.74

1,598.00

1,916.26

1,640.00

Sec. 9: NW/4, W2NE/4, NE/4NE/4, NW/48W/4,

Cor. Ko SE 4T 4 TooT s
Sec. 15: SE/4
Sec. 22: NE/4
Sec.23: NW/4

Township 27 North, Range 56 East, MDM
Sec. 3: W2SW/4

Sec. 4: Lots 1,2,3,4, S2N2, S2 (Al)
Sec. 5: Lots 1,2, S2NE/4

.ﬁoismz_u 25 North, Range 56 East, MDM

Sec. 27: All
Sec. 34: NW/4NE/4, NW/4

884.08

840.00

0 31376
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Lessor

USA: N-62034

USA: N-62035

USA: N-62036

USA: N-62037

USA: N-62038

NV/Lse Schd-Page 2

Lessee

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, inc.

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.

1/1/98

1/1/98

1/1/98

1/1/98

EXHIBIT _ “A”

County State

Elko Nevada
Eiko Nevada
Elko Nevada
Elko Nevada
Elko Nevada

Legal Description

Township 38 North, Range 67 East, MDM
Sec. 8: SW/4
Sec. 18: Lots 1,2,3,4, E2W2, E2 (AlD)

Township 38 North, Range 67 East, MDM
Sec. 30: Lots 3, 4, E2SW/4, SE/4
Sec. 32: NW/4, SE/4

Township 38 North, Range 66 East, MDM
Sec. 36: E2

Township 37 North, Range 67 East, MDM
Sec. 4: Lots 3, 4, SZNW/4, W/SW/4
Sec. 6: lLots 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11
Sec. 6: SZ2NE/4, SE/4NW/4, E2SW/4
Sec. 8: Lots 1,2,3,4, NW/4

Township 37 North, Range 67 East, MDM
Sec. 22: S2SE/4

Sec. 26: W2, WZE2

Sec. 34: NE/4

Township 36 North, Range 67 East, MDM
Sec. 2: Lots 1,2,3,4,7,8, S2N2, N2SE/4
Sec. 12: N2NW/4

Sec. 14: W2

Ser Y6 F2CR/2

Township 35 North, Range 67 East, MDM
Sec.4: Lots 5 through 20, inclusive (All)
Sec. 16: NE/4

Sec. 20: 82

Sec. 22: S2NW/4, SW/4, W2SE/4

Sec. 28: All

Gross Acres Recording Data

781.40

2,145.11

720.00

1,600.27

2,298.36

0 31377

BOOK3 39 PAGE2 70



EXHIBIT _ “A”

Lessor Lessee Date County State Legal Description (Gross _Acres Recording Data

USA: N-62039 V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc. 1/1/98 Elko Nevada Township 34 North, Range 66 East, MDM 1,320.00
Sec. 12: NE/4, E2NW/4, N2SE/4

0 31378

Township 34 North, Range 67 East, MDM
Sec. 4: SW/4

Sec. 6: SE/4SE/4

Sec. 8: All

Sec. 18: NE/4

USA: N-62040 V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc. 1/1/98 Elko Nevada Township 34 North, Range 67 East, MDM 2,208.08
Sec. 31: Lots 8,9, 16 and 17 (W2W2)

Township 33 North, Range 66 East, MDM
Sec. 1: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, S2N2

Township 34 North, Range 66 East, MDM
Sec. 25: Lots 5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12, S2NW/4
Sec. 26: Lots 1,4, E2
Sec. 35: Lots 1,2,3,6,7,8, N2SE/4
’ : Sec. 36: Lots 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12, NW/4 (All)

USA: N-62041 V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc. 1/1/98 White Pine  Nevada Township 20 North, Range 64 East, MDM 4,480.00

Sec. 2: S282

Sec. 3: SE/4

Sec. 10: E2, SW/4

Sec. 11: All

Sec. 14: All

Sec. fbl £

Sec. 21: All

Sec. 22: W2, NE/4

Sec. 28: N2

B00K33Q PAGE2T |

USA: N-62042 V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc. 1/1/98 White Pine  Nevada Township 19 North, Range 64 East, MDM 1,920.00
Sec. 15: W2
Sec. 16: All
Sec. 21: All
Sec. 22: W2

NV/Lse Schd-Page 3
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