ASSIGNENT OF OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BYIESE PRESENTS:

That A. WADE LLKAMPER, whose address is 656 North CR 1080, Kingsville, Texas 78363 (hereinafter referred to assignor), for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, c.in hand paid by the party named below (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), the receipt of which is hey acknowledged, has conveyed, transferred, assigned and set over and by these presents does convey, trans, assign, set over and deliver unto the Assignee an overriding royalty interest, in the percentage set oppe his name, in and to all oil, gas, casinghead gas, and other hydrocarbon substances produced, savend marketed from the Oil and Gas Leases and lands described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made art hereof, said leases and lands being situated in Elko, Eureka, and White Pine Counties, Nevada.

Assign

Overriding Royalty Interest

MICH., JAMES KRUEGER P. O. B1538 Kingsv. Texas 78363 0.25 %

The interest coned hereby shall be free and clear of all costs and expenses except severance and production taxes (incing windfall profit taxes, if any) and all other taxes levied and assessed upon the overriding royalty shof production hereby assigned.

If Assignor's inst in the Oil and Gas leases described on Exhibit "A" is less than the entire interest, or if said Oil and a Leases cover less than the entire fee title, then the overriding royalty interest conveyed hereby shall beluced proportionately. This assignment is made without any warranties whatsoever, either express implied.

TO HAVE ANI HOLD the above described property and rights, together with all and singular the rights and aptenances thereto and belonging to Assignee, his heirs, successors, personal representatives, and assistorever.

IN WITNESS EREOF this document is executed this

_ day of December, 2000.

A. Wade Nollkamper

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF KLEBER

This instruments acknowledged before me this ______ day of December, 2000, by A. Wade Nollkamper

Given under my d and seal of office this 5th day of December, 2000.

VOMMISSION EXPIRES
ENISE GILLESPIE

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires - 14 - 04

EXHIBIT "A"

USA: N-61812	USA: N-61605	USA: N-61507	Julian Tomera Ranches, Inc., Stonehouse Ranch Division	Todd Cook, dealing in his sole & separate property	Carla Stivers, formerly known as Carla A. Poole, a married woman dealing in her sole & separate property	Dawn E. Cook, a single woman	Ja Nell Cook, Individually & as heir & devisee of Charles Cook, Jr., deceased	Chestine D. Cook, Individually & as heir & devisee of Franklin Barry Cook, deceased	Lessor	
V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	Lessee	
8/1/97	6/1/97	4/1/97	7/2/99	4/28/97	4/28/97	4/28/97	4/28/97	4/28/97	<u>Date</u>	
Elko & Eureka Nevada	Elko & Eureka Nevada	Elko & Eureka Nevada	Elko & Eureka Nevada	Elko & Eureka Nevada	Elko & Eureka Nevada	Elko & Eureka Nevada	Elko & Eureka Nevada	Elko & Eureka Nevada	<u>County</u> <u>State</u>	EXHIBIT "A"
Township 30 North, Range 52 East, MDM Sec. 2: Lots 1,2,3,4, S2N2, S2 (All) Sec. 14: All	Township 31 North, Range 52 East, MDM Sec. 28: All Sec. 34: All	Township 30 North, Range 52 East, MDM Sec. 4: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, S2N2, S2 (All) Sec. 10: All	Township 31 North, Range 52 East, MDM Sec. 33: All	Township 31 North, Range 52 East, MDM Sec. 33: All	Township 31 North, Range 52 East, MDM Sec. 33: All	Township 31 North, Range 52 East, MDM Sec. 33: All	Township 31 North, Range 52 East, MDM Sec. 33: All	Township 31 North, Range 52 East, MDM Sec. 33: All	Legal Description	
1,281.36	1,280.00	1,642.26	640.00	640.00	640.00	640.00	640.00	640.00	Gross Acres	
			Bk 1106, Pg 709 Bk 328, Pg 278	Bk 993, Pg 117 Bk 308, Pg 179	Bk 993, Pg 115 Bk 308, Pg 177	Bk 993, Pg 113 Bk 308, Pg 175	Bk 993, Pg 111 Bk 308, Pg 173	Bk 993, Pg 109 Bk 308, Pg 171	Recording Data	

USA:	USA:	USA:		USA:		USA:	USA:	USA:	Lessor	
N-62033	N-62032	N-62031		N-62217		N-62216	N-62215	N-62207		
V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.		V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	¢	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	Lessee	
1/1/98	1/1/98	1/1/98	<	1/1/98		1/1/98	1/1/98	1/1/98	Date	
White Pine	Elko	Elko		White Pine		White Pine	White Pine	Elko	County	<u>EXHIBIT</u>
Nevada	Nevada	Nevada		Nevada		Nevada	Nevada	Nevada	State	"A"
Township 25 North, Range 56 East, MDM Sec. 27: All Sec. 34: NW/4NE/4, NW/4	Township 27 North, Range 56 East, MDM Sec. 3: W2SW/4 Sec. 4: Lots 1,2,3,4, S2N2, S2 (All) Sec. 5: Lots 1,2, S2NE/4	Township 28 North, Range 56 East, MDM Sec. 8: W2, NE/4, NE/4SE/4 Sec. 9: NW/4, W2NE/4, NE/4NE/4, N Sec. 15: SE/4 Sec. 22: NE/4 Sec. 23: NW/4	Township 14 North, Range 65 East, MDM Sec. 18: Lots 1,2,3,4, E2W2 Sec. 19: Lots 1,2,3,4, E2W2	Township 14 North, Range 64 East, MDM Sec. 13: All Sec. 24: All	Township 14 North, Range 65 east, MDM Sec. 7: Lots 1.2,3,4, E2W2	Township 14 North, Range 64 East, MDM Sec. 11: All Sec. 12: All	Township 14 North, Range 64 East, MDM Sec. 1: Lots 1,2,3,4, S2N2, S2 (All) Sec. 2: Lots 1,2,3,4, S2N2, S2 (All)	Township 27 North, Range 56 East, MDM Sec. 9: All Sec. 10: W2NW/4	<u>Legal Description</u>	
840.00	884.08	1,640.00 NW/4SW/4,		1,916.26		1,598.00	1,282.74	720.00	Gross Acres	
								·	Recording Data	

EXHIBIT "A"

USA: N-62038	USA: N-62037	USA: N-62036			USA: N-62035	USA: N-62034	Lessor
V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.			V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	Lessee
1/1/98	1/1/98	1/1/98			1/1/98	1/1/98	Date
Elko	Elko	Elko			Elko	Elko	County
Nevada	Nevada	Nevada			Nevada	Nevada	State
Township 35 North, Range 67 East, MDM Sec. 4: Lots 5 through 20, inclusive (All) Sec. 16: NE/4 Sec. 20: S2 Sec. 22: S2NW/4, SW/4, W2SE/4 Sec. 28: All	Township 36 North, Range 67 East, MDM Sec. 2: Lots 1,2,3,4,7,8, S2N2, N2SE/4 Sec. 12: N2NW/4 Sec. 14: W2 Sec. 16: F2SE/4	Township 37 North, Range 67 East, MDM Sec. 22: S2SE/4 Sec. 26: W2, W2E2 Sec. 34: NE/4	Township 37 North, Range 67 East, MDM Sec. 4: Lots 3, 4, S2NW/4, W/SW/4 Sec. 6: Lots 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11 Sec. 6: S2NE/4, SE/4NW/4, E2SW/4 Sec. 8: Lots 1,2,3,4, NW/4	Township 38 North, Range 66 East, MDM Sec. 36: E2	Township 38 North, Range 67 East, MDM Sec. 30: Lots 3, 4, E2SW/4, SE/4 Sec. 32: NW/4, SE/4	Township 38 North, Range 67 East, MDM Sec. 8: SW/4 Sec. 18: Lots 1,2,3,4, E2W2, E2 (All)	<u>Legal Description</u>
2,298.36		720.00			2,145.11	781.40	Gross Acres
-							Recording Data

USA: N-62042	USA: N-62041		USA: N-62040		USA: N-62039	<u>Lessor</u>	
V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.		V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.		V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc.	Lessee	
1/1/98	1/1/98		1/1/98		1/1/98	Date	
White Pine	White Pine		Elko		Elko	County	ЕХНІВІТ
Nevada	Nevada		Nevada	>	Nevada	State	BIT "A"
Township 19 North, Range 64 East, MDM Sec. 15: W2 Sec. 16: All Sec. 21: All Sec. 22: W2	Township 20 North, Range 64 East, MDM Sec. 2: S2S2 Sec. 3: SE/4 Sec. 10: E2, SW/4 Sec. 11: All Sec. 14: All Sec. 16: E2 Sec. 21: All Sec. 22: W2, NE/4 Sec. 28: N2	いらりといば	Township 34 North, Range 67 East, MDM Sec. 31: Lots 8, 9, 16 and 17 (W2W2) Township 33 North, Range 66 East, MDM Sec. 1: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, S2N2	Township 34 North, Range 67 East, MDM Sec. 4: SW/4 Sec. 6: SE/4SE/4 Sec. 8: All Sec. 18: NE/4	Township 34 North, Range 66 East, MDM Sec. 12: NE/4, E2NW/4, N2SE/4	<u>Legal Description</u>	
1,920.00	4,480.00	//4 2, NW/4 (All)	2,208.08		1,320.00	Gross Acres	
						Recording Data	

Lessor USA: N-62030

V. F. Neuhaus Properties, Inc. County White Pine EXHIBIT "A" Nevada State Township 25 North, Range 56 East, MDM Sec. 28: All Sec. 33: N2 Legal Description BOOK 339 P. 267
OFFICIAL RECORD
REGORDED AT THE RECUTOR
OI JAN - 2 PM 2:1

175723

EUNERA COUNTY NE VA M.N. REBALEATI. RECCER FILE NO. F\$ 12

00K339 PAGE272

INDEXED

465204 FEE FILE#

REQUEST OF

ODDEC 11 AMII: 07

DK O PG 31374

JERRY D. REYNOLDS
ELKO CO. RECORDER

Recording Data

0 31379